
TABLE 5  Number of New Industrial Building Construction Started, Floor Area and Value of Constructions by Type of Building and by
         Province:  Philippines, Fourth Quarter, 2009

===================================================================================================================================
                                              TOTAL             |              FACTORY             |    REPAIR SHOP/MACHINE SHOP
       Region/Province                | Floor Area |      Value |        | Floor Area |      Value |        | Floor Area |   Value
                               Number |    (sq.m.) |    (1,000) | Number |    (sq.m.) |    (1,000) | Number |    (sq.m.) |  (1,000)
                                  (1) |        (2) |        (3) |    (4) |        (5) |        (6) |    (7) |        (8) |      (9)
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Philippines                      270      218,976    2,098,764       70       58,964      530,682       13        2,735     17,053

National Capital Region           27       34,635      230,871        2          769        3,994        1          503      4,129

Manila First District              3        1,375        5,788        -            -            -        -            -          -
2nd District                       6        9,943       88,952        1          489        3,098        -            -          -
3rd District                       3        4,743       23,814        -            -            -        1          503      4,129
4th District                       5        5,631       17,455        1          280          896        -            -          -
5th District                       3        1,417        4,065        -            -            -        -            -          -
6th District                       7       11,526       90,793        -            -            -        -            -          -

Cordillera Administrative Region   1           95          175        -            -            -        -            -          -

Benguet                            1           95          175        -            -            -        -            -          -

Region I - Ilocos Region          13        3,510       23,319        -            -            -        2          198      1,072

Ilocos Norte                       1          121          500        -            -            -        1          121        500
Ilocos Sur                         1          702        6,604        -            -            -        -            -          -
La Union                           3        1,676        6,111        -            -            -        -            -          -
Pangasinan                         8        1,011       10,103        -            -            -        1           77        572

Region II - Cagayan Valley         9       11,238       43,536        1          196        1,439        -            -          -

Isabela                            9       11,238       43,536        1          196        1,439        -            -          -

Region III - Central Luzon        29       30,796      254,043        6       18,673      192,495        2          744      3,723

Bataan                             1          700        1,193        -            -            -        -            -          -
Bulacan                           13       15,374      220,604        3       10,451      181,201        -            -          -
Nueva Ecija                        7          989        7,258        -            -            -        -            -          -
Pampanga                           5        1,778        9,169        2          830        3,781        2          744      3,723
Tarlac                             2       11,855       15,518        1        7,392        7,513        -            -          -
Aurora                             1          100          300        -            -            -        -            -          -

Region IVA - CALABARZON           52       57,314      510,234       11       11,674      145,696        2          290      3,625

Batangas                          17       11,614      111,649        5        4,128       21,117        -            -         -
Cavite                             4        4,135       26,392        1        1,716       14,167        1          240      3,118
Laguna                            18       23,878      248,394        4        4,994      109,376        -            -          -
Quezon                             5        1,741       11,153        -            -            -        -            -          -
Rizal                              8       15,946      112,644        1          836        1,035        1           50        507

Region IVB - MIMAROPA              9        3,999       22,634        1           18           50        -            -          -

Marinduque                         2           46          148        1           18           50        -            -          -
Occidental Mindoro                 2        1,380        3,954        -            -            -        -            -          -
Oriental Mindoro                   1          300          557        -            -            -        -            -          -
Palawan                            4        2,273       17,973        -            -            -        -            -          -

Region V - Bicol                   4        1,111        4,307        -            -            -        -            -          -

Albay                              1          424        1,917        -            -            -        -            -          -
Camarines Sur                      1           45          265        -            -            -        -            -          -
Sorsogon                           2          642        2,124        -            -            -        -            -          -

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

TABLE 5 (continued)

========================================================================================================================================
                                                 TOTAL             |              FACTORY             |    REPAIR SHOP/MACHINE SHOP
       Region/Province                   | Floor Area |      Value |        | Floor Area |      Value |        | Floor Area |     Value
                                  Number |    (sq.m.) |    (1,000) | Number |    (sq.m.) |    (1,000) | Number |    (sq.m.) |    (1,000)
                                     (1) |        (2) |        (3) |    (4) |        (5) |        (6) |    (7) |        (8) |        (9)
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Region VI - Western Visayas          11       26,098      720,657        4       13,370       55,071        1           12           38

Aklan                                 1          100          600        1          100          600        -            -            -
Capiz                                 1           12           38        -            -            -        1           12           38
Iloilo                                6       23,785      708,700        2       13,190       54,200        -            -            -
Negros Occidental                     3        2,201       11,318        1           80          271        -            -            -

Region VII - Central Visayas         39       12,381      119,211       14        2,992       70,900        2          312        2,641

Bohol                                 7          445        2,500        1           43          150        -            -            -
Cebu                                 30       11,867      116,411       13        2,949       70,750        2          312        2,641
Siquijor                              2           69          300        -            -            -        -            -            -

Region VIII - Eastern Visayas        10        2,854       11,040        1           35           90        -            -            -

Eastern Samar                         1          540        3,000        -            -            -        -            -            -
Leyte                                 7        2,206        7,540        1           35           90        -            -            -
Northern Samar                        1           42          118        -            -            -        -            -            -
Southern Leyte                        1           66          381        -            -            -        -            -            -

Region IX - Western Mindanao          5        1,408        5,480        -            -            -        -            -            -

Zamboanga Del Norte                   1          216          427        -            -            -        -            -            -
Zamboanga Del Sur                     3          577        3,542        -            -            -        -            -            -
Isabela City                          1          615        1,511        -            -            -        -            -            -

Region X - Northern Mindanao         11        3,951       29,365        2          620        2,408        -            -            -

Bukidnon                              3          628        1,448        1           62          164        -            -            -
Lanao Del Norte                       1            9          160        -            -            -        -            -            -
Misamis Oriental                      7        3,314       27,756        1          558        2,243        -            -            -

Region XI - Davao Region             38       22,526      105,609       24        7,133       47,377        3          676        1,822

Davao Del Norte                      16        3,042       19,225       12        2,121       15,501        2          467          463
Davao Del Sur                        14       17,375       82,925        5        3,477       29,319        1          209        1,359
Compostela Valley                     8        2,109        3,458        7        1,535        2,556        -            -            -

Region XII - SOCCSKSARGEN             8        6,181       16,511        4        3,484       11,157        -            -            -

South Cotabato                        8        6,181       16,511        4        3,484       11,157        -            -            -

Region XIII - Caraga                  4          879        1,764        -            -            -        -            -            -

Agusan Del Norte                      3          566          564        -            -            -        -            -            -
Surigao Del Sur                       1          313        1,200        -            -            -        -            -            -

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

TABLE 5  (concluded)

========================================================================================================================================
                                                REFINERY           |           PRINTING PRESS         |             OTHERS
       Region/Province                   | Floor Area |      Value |        | Floor Area |      Value |        | Floor Area |     Value
                                  Number |    (sq.m.) |    (1,000) | Number |    (sq.m.) |    (1,000) | Number |    (sq.m.) |    (1,000)
                                    (10) |       (11) |       (12) |   (13) |       (14) |       (15) |   (16) |       (17) |       (18)
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Philippines                           3        3,494       57,826        1          964        3,789      183      152,819    1,489,413

National Capital Region               -            -            -        1          964        3,789       23       32,399      218,957

Manila First District                 -            -            -        -            -            -        3        1,375        5,788
2nd District                          -            -            -        1          964        3,789        4        8,490       82,064
3rd District                          -            -            -        -            -            -        2        4,240       19,685
4th District                          -            -            -        -            -            -        4        5,351       16,559
5th District                          -            -            -        -            -            -        3        1,417        4,065
6th District                          -            -            -        -            -            -        7       11,526       90,793

Cordillera Administrative Region      -            -            -        -            -            -        1           95          175

Benguet                               -            -            -        -            -            -        1           95          175

Region I - Ilocos Region              -            -            -        -            -            -       11        3,312       22,247

Ilocos Norte                          -            -            -        -            -            -        -            -            -
Ilocos Sur                            -            -            -        -            -            -        1          702        6,604
La Union                              -            -            -        -            -            -        3        1,676        6,111
Pangasinan                            -            -            -        -            -            -        7          934        9,531

Region II - Cagayan Valley            -            -            -        -            -            -        8       11,042       42,096

Isabela                               -            -            -        -            -            -        8       11,042       42,096

Region III - Central Luzon            -            -            -        -            -            -       21       11,379       57,824

Bataan                                -            -            -        -            -            -        1          700        1,193
Bulacan                               -            -            -        -            -            -       10        4,923       39,403
Nueva Ecija                           -            -            -        -            -            -        7          989        7,258
Pampanga                              -            -            -        -            -            -        1          204        1,665
Tarlac                                -            -            -        -            -            -        1        4,463        8,004
Aurora                                -            -            -        -            -            -        1          100          300

Region IVA - CALABARZON               3        3,494       57,826        -            -            -       36       41,856      303,086

Batangas                              3        3,494       57,826        -            -            -        9        3,992       32,705
Cavite                                -            -            -        -            -            -        2        2,179        9,107
Laguna                                -            -            -        -            -            -       14       18,884      139,017
Quezon                                -            -            -        -            -            -        5        1,741       11,153
Rizal                                 -            -            -        -            -            -        6       15,060      111,101

Region IVB - MIMAROPA                 -            -            -        -            -            -        8        3,981       22,584

Marinduque                            -            -            -        -            -            -        1           28           98
Occidental Mindoro                    -            -            -        -            -            -        2        1,380        3,954
Oriental Mindoro                      -            -            -        -            -            -        1          300          557
Palawan                               -            -            -        -            -            -        4        2,273       17,973

Region V - Bicol                      -            -            -        -            -            -        4        1,111        4,307

Albay                                 -            -            -        -            -            -        1          424        1,917
Camarines Sur                         -            -            -        -            -            -        1           45          265
Sorsogon                              -            -            -        -            -            -        2          642        2,124

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

TABLE 5  (concluded)

========================================================================================================================================
                                                REFINERY           |           PRINTING PRESS         |             OTHERS
       Region/Province                   | Floor Area |      Value |        | Floor Area |      Value |        | Floor Area |     Value
                                  Number |    (sq.m.) |    (1,000) | Number |    (sq.m.) |    (1,000) | Number |    (sq.m.) |    (1,000)
                                    (10) |       (11) |       (12) |   (13) |       (14) |       (15) |   (16) |       (17) |       (18)
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Region VI - Western Visayas           -            -            -        -            -            -        6       12,716      665,547

Aklan                                 -            -            -        -            -            -        -            -            -
Capiz                                 -            -            -        -            -            -        -            -            -
Iloilo                                -            -            -        -            -            -        4       10,595      654,500
Negros Occidental                     -            -            -        -            -            -        2        2,121       11,046

Region VII - Central Visayas          -            -            -        -            -            -       23        9,077       45,669

Bohol                                 -            -            -        -            -            -        6          402        2,350
Cebu                                  -            -            -        -            -            -       15        8,606       43,018
Siquijor                              -            -            -        -            -            -        2           69          300

Region VIII - Eastern Visayas         -            -            -        -            -            -        9        2,819       10,950

Eastern Samar                         -            -            -        -            -            -        1          540        3,000
Leyte                                 -            -            -        -            -            -        6        2,171        7,450
Northern Samar                        -            -            -        -            -            -        1           42          118
Southern Leyte                        -            -            -        -            -            -        1           66          381

Region IX - Western Mindanao          -            -            -        -            -            -        5        1,408        5,480

Zamboanga Del Norte                   -            -            -        -            -            -        1          216          427
Zamboanga Del Sur                     -            -            -        -            -            -        3          577        3,542
Isabela City                          -            -            -        -            -            -        1          615        1,511

Region X - Northern Mindanao          -            -            -        -            -            -        9        3,331       26,957

Bukidnon                              -            -            -        -            -            -        2          566        1,283
Lanao Del Norte                       -            -            -        -            -            -        1            9          160
Misamis Oriental                      -            -            -        -            -            -        6        2,756       25,513

Region XI - Davao Region              -            -            -        -            -            -       11       14,717       56,409

Davao Del Norte                       -            -            -        -            -            -        2          454        3,260
Davao Del Sur                         -            -            -        -            -            -        8       13,689       52,247
Compostela Valley                     -            -            -        -            -            -        1          574          901

Region XII - SOCCSKSARGEN             -            -            -        -            -            -        4        2,697        5,354

South Cotabato                        -            -            -        -            -            -        4        2,697        5,354

Region XIII - Caraga                  -            -            -        -            -            -        4          879        1,764

Agusan Del Norte                      -            -            -        -            -            -        3          566          564
Surigao Del Sur                       -            -            -        -            -            -        1          313        1,200

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Source:  Industry Statistics Division
         Industry and Trade Statistics Department
         National Statistics Office
         Republic of the Philippines


